CLASS I APPLICATIONS
15 CUBIC FEET Model YZ102
Type Y or Z
Purge Unit
Installation & Operation Manual
BPS YZ102 IOM-R1.0	 9/18
Copyright © 2018 - Best Purging Systems Corporation All Rights Reserved
Model YZ102-CI-W or B-V

damage to instrumentation.
WARNING
Model Number Designations
This enclosure pressurization unit is offered in various
styles. For proper installation and operation, examine
the Unit Model Number Nameplate to identify the Unit
Style, Area Classification and Type, as noted below.
	 Model # YZ-102-CI-L-U-¤
Div./Zone Reduction
Y- Div.1/Zone1 to Div. 2/Zone 2
Z- Div.2/Zone2 to Non-Hazardous
Unit Series
102- 1/4” Purge Unit
Area Classification
CI- Class I Areas
Pressure Switch Option
L-	 Provided Less Switch
W-	Provided With CI, Gr. C&D EXP Switch
B-	 Provided With CI, Gr. B EXP Switch
Voltage*
120 VAC
24 VDC
OR
Optimal Configuration***
PM- Panel Mount
Mounting Options
U-	Universal
	 Mounting**
V-	 Vertical
	 Mounting
H-	Horizontal
	 Mounting*	 For pressure switch option “B” only
**	 Not Available with pressure switch options
***	Panel Mount designed to mount through the wall of protected enclosure. U mounting only.
YZ103-CI-W-V
Purge Unit
Area Classification Reduction:
Type Z - Cl I , Div. 2/ Zone 2, Gr.
C&D, to Non-hazardous
Type Y - Cl I, Div. 1/ Zone 1, Gr.
C&D to Div. 2/ Zone 2, Gr. C&D
Purge Control for use in Hazardous
Locations.  In accordance w ith the
National F ire Protection Association
Standard for Purged and
Pressurized Enclosures for Electrical
Equipment. NFPA 496 2003.
23HP
© 2018 - Best Purging Systems CorporationPage 4 of 14 BPS YZ102 IOM-R1.0
Getting Started
Purge Unit & Enclosure Connection Requirements
1.	 No valves shall be installed between the Pressurization/
Purge Unit and the Protected Enclosure.
2.	 The Pressurization/Purge Unit should be located at eye
level.
3.	 The Pressurization/Purge Unit should be installed
adjacent to the protected enclosure.
4.	 Enclosure Supply and Purge Vent should be installed
at extreme opposite corners, to ensure adequate purge
flow through the Protected Enclosure.
5.	 Multiple Protected Enclosures must be purged in series
and should be connected from the smallest to the largest
enclosure.
6.	 Enclosure Supply connections between multiple
enclosures must be at least the diameter of the Purge
vent exhaust (3/4”).